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Register of Lioenses issued unde), the Land Age,nts Act, 1921-22 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 28 th February, 1946. 

H EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921-22, a supplementary list of persons 
licensed to carryon business as land-agents as on the 15th day of February, 1946. • 

F. JONES, 
For the Minister of Internal Affairs. 

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22 
NOTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on 

behalf of a firm or registered company the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its 
alphabetical order. . 

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames 
of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. 

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order. 

No. of 
Lioense. Name of Lioensee. 

Name of Firm (if any) of i 
which Licenl:lee is a 

Member, or Regil:ltered 
Company on whose behalf 

Lioense is held. 

Names of Partners of 
Firm. Regii:;tered Office. 

I 

Date Liceme I Court by which 
granted. License granted. 

19591 Beca, Albert 

19688 

19690 

19242 
20231 

19868 

19545 
19686 

19794 

19684 

17628 
20046 

Bisley, Herbert Roger 

Buckley, Augustus 
Asbury 

Burkett, Bernard James 
Colledge, Geoffrey .. 

Connolly, John Leonard 

Cox, Gerald John .. 
Elliot, Robert Joseph 

Goldingham, Keith 
Annesley 

Gordon-Middleton, 
Walter Maitland 

Jewell, Cecil Verne .. 
Kent, William Henry 

20371 . Lawrie, Charles Kasper 
16080 Lowe, Thomas Louis 

Clifton 
19689 McMillan, William John. 

19683 Masters, Herbert Thomas 

19772 Matthews, Alan Bracken 

18980 Newcombe, Robert 
Edward Arthur 

18220 *Maunder, Francis Bell 

19685 

20233 

20047 
19687 

Pearce, Edgar Charles 

Robertson, Henry 
Francis 

Steevens, J ohn James 
Taylor, Ronald Wade 

20043 tThompson, Richardson 
Clarke 

19243 Tiddy, Richard James 
19414 Troughton, Robert .. 

17016 

19624 
19661 

19590 
19925 
20232 

Vallance, William Rod
ney Lewin 

tVincent, Arthur Cyril 
§Webb, Washington 

William 
Wells, Edward Reginald 
White, Henry Henderson 
Zucker, Julius .. 

Goldingham and 
Beckett, Ltd. 

Ohinemuri Auctioneer
ing and Agency Co. 

Austin Reed 

Otahuhu Auctioneering 
Co., Ltd., King St., 
Otahuhu 

Bank of N.Z. Chambers, 
Swanson St., Auckland 

34 Haverstock Rd., Sand
ringham, Auckland 

Broadway, Matamata .. 
Room 91, A.M.P. Society 

Bldg., 86-90 Custom
house Quay, Wellington 

453 Manchester St., 
Christchurch 

Queen St., Hastings .. 
Corner of Parnell Rd. and 

Heather St., Parnell, 
Auckland 

29 King St., Palmerston 
North 

Hallenstein.s Bldgs., 228 
Queen St., Auckland 

Fergusson St., Feilding 
Otumoetai, Tauranga, and 

at Taupo 
King St., Pukekohe .. 
Whitianga .. 

206 Chancery Chambers, 
O'Connell St., Auckland 

36 Shortland St., Auck
land 

Commercial Bank Bldgs., 
Hamilton 

Lake St., Cambridge .. 

Tauranga 

45 Pencarrow Ave., 
Epsom, Auckland 

Boulcott Chambers, Boul
cott St., Wellington 

Mount Maunganui .. 
131 Broadway, New

market, Auckland 
Tauranga .. 

Waharoa Rd., Matamata 
Peglers Bldgs., Great 

South Rd., Manurewa 
72 Bank St., Whangarei 

Tancred St., Ashburton 
The Argus Office, Mel-

more St., Cromwell 
Manurewa .. .. 
Warrington, Otago .. 
47 The Crescent, Rose-

neath, Wellington 

21/1-/46 

20/11/45 

13/12/45 

lO/10/45 
5/10/45 

16/11/45 

10/1/46 
15/10/45 

15/1/46 

1/10/45 

11/12/45 
lO/10/45 

1/4/45 
6/11/45 

20/11/45 

1/10/45 

31/1/46 

23/10/45 

1/4/45 

1/10/45 

5/10/45 

7/11/45 
8/11/45 

1/4/45 

31/10/45 
16/11/45 

31/10/45 

13/4/45 
1/4/45 

3/12/45 
11/10/45 
5/10/45 

Otahuhu.' 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Matamata. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

Hastings. 
Auckland. 

Palmerston N. 

Auckland. 

Feilding. 
Tauranga. 

Pukekohe. 
Thames. 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Hamilton. 

Cambridge. 

Waihi. 

Auckland. 

Wellington •. 

Tauranga. 
Auckland. 

Tauranga. 

Matamata. 
Papakura. 

Whangarei. 

Ashburton. 
Cromwell. 

Otahuhu. -
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 

* Transferred from George Shepherd on the 8th November, 1945. t Transferred from R. Cobbe, Ltd., on the 23rd January, 
1946. t Transferred from Albert Henry Fenn on the 28th September, 1945. § Transferred from James Robert Munro on the 
3rd October, 1945. ' 

(1.A. 90/1/9.) 

Result of Election of a Member of the Balclutha, Kaitangata, and 
J.1f-ilton Fire Boards by Fire-insurance Companies 

Department of Internal Affairs, 
Wellington, 21st February, 1946. 

T HE following result of the election of a member of the Balclutha, 
K~itangata, and Milton Fire Boards by fire-insurance com

panies has been reported to the Minister of Internal Affairs, and is 
notified in accordance with the rules under the Fire Brigades Act, 
1926:-

Balclutha Fire Board 
Kaitangata Fire Board 
Milton Fire Board 

A. W. Sinclair. 
A. W. Sinclair. 
A. W. Sinclair. 

F.JONES, 
For the Minister of Internal Affairs. 

(LA. 76/4/5,,76/4/19, and 76/4/24.) 

Notice of Intention to take Land in the City of Dunedin for a 
Secondary School 

NOTICE is hereby given that it is proposed, under the·prov. isi,ons 
of the Public Works Act, 1928, to execute a certain public 

work-to wit, the construction of a secondary school-a1).d for .the 
purposes of -such public work the land described in the Schedule 
hereto is required to be taken:. And notice is hereby further given 
that the plan of the land so required to be taken is deposit~d in the 
post-office at Dunedin and is there open for. inspection; I1nd that 
all persons affected by the execution of the said public work or by 
the taking of the said land should, if. they have any well-grounded 
objections to the execution of the said public work or to the taking 
of such land, set forth the same in writing, and send such writing, 
within forty days from the first publication of this notice, to the 
Minister of Works at Wellington. 


