Register of Licenses issued under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 28th February, 1946.

HEREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921-22, a supplementary list of persons licensed to carry on business as land-agents as on the 15th day of February, 1946.

F. JONES,

For the Minister of Internal Affairs.

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22

Note.—The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf of a firm or registered company the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname.

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of License.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose behalf License is held.	Names of Partners of Firm.	Registered Office.	Date License granted.	Court by which License granted,
19591	Beca, Albert	••	••	Otahuhu Auctioneering Co., Ltd., King St., Otahuhu	21/1-/46	Otahuhu.
19688	Bisley, Herbert Roger	•	••	Bank of N.Z. Chambers, Swanson St., Auckland	20/11/45	Auckland.
19690	Buckley, Augustus Asbury		••	34 Haverstock Rd., Sand- ringham, Auckland	13/12/45	Auckland.
19242 20231	Burkett, Bernard James Colledge, Geoffrey	••	• ••	Broadway, Matamata Room 91, A.M.P. Society Bldg., 86-90 Custom-	10/10/45 5/10/45	Matamata. Wellington.
19868	Connolly, John Leonard			house Quay, Wellington 453 Manchester St., Christchurch	16/11/45	Christchurch.
19545 19686	Cox, Gerald John Elliot, Robert Joseph	••	••	Queen St., Hastings Corner of Parnell Rd. and Heather St., Parnell, Auckland	10/1/46 15/10/45	Hastings. Auckland.
19794	Goldingham, Keith Annesley	Goldingham and Beckett, Ltd.	••	29 King St., Palmerston North	15/1/46	Palmerston N.
19684	Gordon-Middleton, Walter Maitland	Decident, Brus	••	Hallensteins Bldgs., 228 Queen St., Auckland	1/10/45	Auckland.
$17628 \\ 20046$	Jewell, Cecil Verne Kent, William Henry	••	•••	Fergusson St., Feilding Otumoetai, Tauranga, and at Taupo	11/12/45 10/10/45	Feilding. Tauranga.
$20371 \\ 16080$	Lawrie, Charles Kasper Lowe, Thomas Louis	•	••	King St., Pukekohe Whitianga	$\frac{1/4/45}{6/11/45}$	Pukekohe. Thames.
19689	Clifton McMillan, William John			206 Chancery Chambers, O'Connell St., Auckland	20/11/45	Auckland.
19683	Masters, Herbert Thomas			36 Shortland St., Auck-	1/10/45	Auckland.
19772	Matthews, Alan Bracken		••	Commercial Bank Bldgs., Hamilton	31/1/46	Hamilton.
18980	Newcombe, Robert Edward Arthur	••	••	Lake St., Cambridge	23/10/45	Cambridge.
18220	*Maunder, Francis Bell	Ohinemuri Auctioneer- ing and Agency Co.	•••	Tauranga	1/4/45	Waihi.
19685	Pearce, Edgar Charles		••	45 Pencarrow Ave., Epsom, Auckland	1/10/45	Auckland.
20233	Robertson, Henry Francis	Austin Reed	••	Boulcott Chambers, Boulcott St., Wellington	5/10/45	Wellington,
$20047 \\ 19687$	Steevens, John James Taylor, Ronald Wade	•• ••	••	Mount Maunganui 131 Broadway, New-	7/11/45 8/11/45	Tauranga. Auckland.
20043	†Thompson, Richardson Clarke		••	market, Auckland Tauranga	1/4/45	Tauranga.
$19243 \\ 19414$	Tiddy, Richard James Troughton, Robert	••		Waharoa Rd., Matamata Peglers Bldgs., Great	$31/10/45 \\ 16/11/45$	Matamata. Papakura.
17016	Vallance, William Rod-	• • •		South Rd., Manurewa 72 Bank St., Whangarei	31/10/45	Whangarei.
$\frac{19624}{19661}$	ney Lewin †Vincent, Arthur Cyril §Webb, Washington		···	Tancred St., Ashburton The Argus Office, Mel- more St., Cromwell	$13/4/45 \\ 1/4/45$	Ashburton. Cromwell.
$19590 \\ 19925 \\ 20232$	William Wells, Edward Reginald White, Henry Henderson Zucker, Julius	 	·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	Manurewa	$\begin{bmatrix} 3/12/45\\ 11/10/45\\ 5/10/45 \end{bmatrix}$	Otahuhu. Dunedin. Wellington.

* Transferred from George Shepherd on the 8th November, 1945. † Tr 1946. † Transferred from Albert Henry Fenn on the 28th September, 1945. 3rd October, 1945. † Transferred from R. Cobbe, Ltd., on the 23rd January, 945. § Transferred from James Robert Munro on the

(I.A. 90/1/9.)

Result of Election of a Member of the Balclutha, Kaitangata, and Milton Fire Boards by Fire-insurance Companies

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 21st February, 1946.

THE following result of the election of a member of the Balclutha, Kaitangata, and Milton Fire Boards by fire-insurance companies has been reported to the Minister of Internal Affairs, and is notified in accordance with the rules under the Fire Brigades Act, 1998. 1926:

.. A. W. Sinclair. .. A. W. Sinclair. .. A. W. Sinclair. Balclutha Fire Board Kaitangata Fire Board Milton Fire Board ... F. JONES,

For the Minister of Internal Affairs. (I.A. 76/4/5, 76/4/19, and 76/4/24.)

Notice of Intention to take Land in the City of Dunedin for a Secondary School

N OTICE is hereby given that it is proposed, under the provisions of the Public Works Act, 1928, to execute a certain public work—to wit, the construction of a secondary school—and for the purposes of such public work the land described in the Schedule hereto is required to be taken: And notice is hereby further given that the plan of the land so required to be taken is deposited in the post-office at Dunedin and is there open for inspection; and that all persons affected by the execution of the said public work or by the taking of the said land should, if they have any well-grounded objections to the execution of the said public work or to the taking of such land, set forth the same in writing, and send such writing, within forty days from the first publication of this notice, to the Minister of Works at Wellington.